

MHAH190003592022



ORDER BELOW EXH. (R.C.S. No. 74/2022)

Perused application submitted by the plaintiff for service of summons by news-paper publication.

- 2) Perused record. Record shows that, several times the plaintiff has attempted to serve the summons on the defendant no.2 to 7 through Court bailiff as well as through R. P. A. D.
- 3) Perused affidavit of the plaintiff. Satisfactory reasons are borne on record to believe that, the defendants are deliberately avoiding service of summons by usual mode. Since summons cannot be served in ordinary mode, issue proclamation to defendant no.2 to 7 in daily local news paper at Chatrapati Shambhaji Nagar(Aurangabad).
- 4) Plaintiff is directed to produce quotation about cost of publication and affidavit in support within 10 days and deposit amount corresponding to the cost of publication found in quotation.
- 5) Summons shall be returnable on 25.07.2023.
- 6) Plaintiff shall file affidavit of compliance alongwith copy of publication.

Place: Shevgaon

Date: 12.06.2023

(Monali A. Bendre)

2nd Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division,
Shevgaon.